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FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
AGGREGATED OUTCOME DATA

 2009-10 AAS DEGREE - COMPLETERS 
FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQ = Total number of individuals reported for follow-up to FETPIP.
 

# FOUND EMPLOYED = The number of individuals found employed.
 

% FOUND EMPLOYED = Number found employed divided by total frequency.
 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Total number of individuals employed and earning at least $3,770 (min. wage ($7.25) x 40 hours per week x 13).
 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Number found employed full quarter divided by number found employed.
 

FULL QTR AVG EARNINGS = Average quarterly earnings for those employed full quarter.
 

# IDENTIFIED JOB TRNG REL = Total number of individuals found employed with jobs related to training.
 

% IDENTIFIED AS JOB REL = Number found employed with jobs related to their training divided by number found employed.
 

# CONT ED = Total number of individuals found continuing education.
 

% CONT ED = Number found continuing education divided by total frequency.
 

# IN MIL = Number found in military service. (Percent not provided due to small incidence rate)
 

TOTAL "POOL" COUNT = Total number of individuals found employed, continuing education, or in the military.
 

TOTAL # TRAINING RELATED = Total number of  individuals found with employment related to training (This total may include       

          individuals who are continuing their education or are in the military.) 

CURRENT PLACEMENT RATE = Total number training related divided by total "pool" count. 
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0101060500 Landscape & Horticulture Technology 

8  6  75%  3  2  0  7  550% $**,*** 71%25% 4 67% 
0101060701 Golf Course Operations 

9  6  67%  5 2 0 7 683% $**,*** 86%22% 4 67% 
0102010100 Agricultural Production Technology 

3  1  33%  1 1 0 2 1100% $**,*** 50%33% 0  0%  
0103050600 Forest Technology 

4  2  50%  1  1  0  3  250% $**,*** 67%25% 1 50% 
0206070400 Restaurant Management 

4 4 100% 4 1 0 4 4100% $**,*** 100%25% 4 100% 
0206079900 Hospitality & Tourism Management 

22 16 73% 11 9 0 17 1369% $7,568 76%41% 8 50% 
0206140100 Marketing Management 

1  0  0%  0  1  0  1  1***% $**,*** 100%100% 0 ***% 
0208999900 Customer Relationship Management 

1  0  0%  0 1 0 1 1***% $**,*** 100%100% 0 ***% 
0312030100 Funeral Services 

7  5  71%  5 0 0 4 3100% $**,*** 75%0%3 60% 
0317010200 Dental Hygiene 

70 47 67% 41 11 6 52 4887% $9,753 92%16% 39 83% 
0317010301 Dental Laboratory Technology and Management 

6  4  67%  3 2 0 4 475% $**,*** 100%33% 2 50% 
0317020601 Emergency Medical Services 

45 43 96% 40 23 0 39 31 93% $14,883 79%51% 17 40% 
0317020800 Nuclear Medicine Technology 

14 12 86% 11 3 0 10 892% $12,679 80%21% 7 58%
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0317020900 Radiography 

172 133 77% 117 29 1 132 11088% $9,337 83%17% 88 66% 
0317021200 Diagnostic Medical Sonography Technology 

19 14 74% 10 1 0 13 1271% $8,573 92%5%12 86% 
0317030800 Histologic Technology 

1 1 100% 1 0 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0317030900 Medical Laboratory Technology-(Associate Degree) 

4  3  75%  3  1  0  3  2100% $**,*** 67%25% 2 67% 
0317040600 Human Services - Generalist/addiction Studies-generalist 

8  3  38%  2 6 0 7 767% $**,*** 100%75% 3 100% 
0317050600 Health Information Management 

24 15 63% 10 2 0 16 1267% $8,405 75%8%10 67% 
0317070100 Optician 

52 47 90% 43 12 0 46 3291% $8,605 70%23% 26 55% 
0317070101 Ophthalmic Technician 

5  3  60%  3 3 0 5 3100% $**,*** 60%60% 0  0%  
0317080800 Occupational Therapy Assistant 

43 35 81% 28 6 0 28 2480% $11,108 86%14% 21 60% 
0317081500 Physical Therapist Assistant 

79 67 85% 62 8 0 55 49 93% $10,724 89%10% 48 72% 
0317081800 Respiratory Care 

92 74 80% 65 10 0 77 68 88% $10,438 88%11% 65 88% 
0318070100 Health Services Management 

12 8 67% 4 7 0 10 1050% $**,*** 100%58% 7 88% 
0318110100 Nursing (Associate Degree) RN 

169 157 93% 154 51 0 158 15598% $13,244 98%30% 147 94%
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0404050100 Interior Design Technology 

7  5  71%  2  3  0  6  440% $**,*** 67%43% 2 40% 
0420020203 Early Childhood Education Associate Degree 

41 29 71% 25 11 0 28 26 86% $6,460 93%27% 21 72% 
0420020300 Early Childhood Management 

15 7 47% 5 4 0 8 871% $**,*** 100%27% 6 86% 
0506040102 Business Administration 

289 190 66% 144 128 0 216 19176% $9,465 88%44% 119 63% 
0507010100 Accounting Technology 

27 22 81% 16 8 0 23 2173% $7,573 91%30% 18 82% 
0507030401 Networking Services Technology 

28 19 68% 15 12 1 22 18 79% $9,790 82%43% 10 53% 
0507030500 Computer Programming and Analysis 

8  5  63%  5  5  0  7  5100% $**,*** 71%63% 3 60% 
0507030600 Computer Information Technology 

31 14 45% 11 14 0 22 18 79% $10,182 82%45% 6 43% 
0507030601 Database Technology 

4  3  75%  3 2 0 3 2100% $**,*** 67%50% 1 33% 
0507039902 Internet Services Technology 

5  1  20%  1  2  0  2  2100% $**,*** 100%40% 0  0%  
0507060300 Office Administration 

77 42 55% 36 32 0 52 50 86% $7,607 96%42% 32 76% 
0606200101 Industrial Management Technology 

198 70 35% 61 52 84 164 12387% $14,805 75%26% 11 16% 
0610010202 Digital Media/multimedia Technology 

34 18 53% 13 10 0 22 1472% $7,597 64%29% 8 44%
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0610010300 Photographic Technology 

13 8 62% 5 3 0 8 463% $**,*** 50%23% 1 13% 
0615000001 Engineering Technology 

6  4  67%  4 0 0 4 1100% $**,*** 25%0%1 25% 
0615010100 Architectural Design & Construction Technology 

17 9 53% 5 9 1 14 1156% $**,*** 79%53% 3 33% 
0615020200 Drafting and Design Technology 

21 5 24% 3 3 0 8 660% $**,*** 75%14% 3 60% 
0615030201 Electrical Distribution Technology 

2  1  50%  1 1 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%50% 0  0%  
0615030301 Electronics Engineering Technology 

62 46 74% 44 19 1 55 43 96% $11,496 78%31% 27 59% 
0615030302 Telecommunications Engineering Technology 

3 3 100% 2 1 0 3 267% $**,*** 67%33% 1 33% 
0615040101 Biomedical Engineering Technology 

12 10 83% 7 3  0  10  670% $**,*** 60%25% 4 40% 
0615040200 Computer Engineering Technology 

24 15 63% 14 8 0 18 1393% $9,806 72%33% 9 60% 
0615049901 Computer Integrated Manufacturing 

6  3  50%  3  3  0  5  4100% $**,*** 80%50% 1 33% 
0615050100 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Systems 

4  3  75%  1 1 0 3 133% $**,*** 33%25% 0  0%  
0615060302 Manufacturing Technology 

3  2  67%  1 2 0 3 350% $**,*** 100%67% 2 100% 
0615080300 Automotive Service Management Technology 

36 26 72% 23 8 0 26 20 88% $7,610 77%22% 13 50%
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0615080500 Engineering Technology/mechanical Design & Fabrication Specialization 

2  1  50%  1  0  0  1  1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0615100101 Building Construction Technology 

28 18 64% 13 10 1 20 16 72% $10,273 80%36% 10 56% 
0620040100 Culinary Management 

46 35 76% 22 12 1 35 32 63% $6,389 91%26% 28 80% 
0646020106 Carpentry Management 

1 1 100% 1 0 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0646030205 Construction Electricity Management 

2 2 100% 1 0 0 2 250% $**,*** 100%0%2 100% 
0647060407 Dealer-specific Automotive Technology 

11 8 73% 5 3 1 8 563% $**,*** 63%27% 4 50% 
0649010200 Professional Pilot Technology 

1 1 100% 1 0 0 1 0100% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0649010400 Aviation Operations 

21 13 62% 6 6 0 15 1146% $**,*** 73%29% 6 46% 
0649010401 Aviation Maintenance Management 

10 9 90% 8 4 0 9 689% $**,*** 67%40% 2 22% 
0650040200 Graphics Technology 

39 23 59% 12 10 0 25 1452% $7,608 56%26% 4 17% 
0650040201 Graphic Arts Technology 

5  4  80%  3 1 0 4 475% $**,*** 100%20% 3 75% 
0650099900 Music Production Technology 

5  3  60%  1 1 0 4 133% $**,*** 25%20% 0  0%  
0713100301 Sign Language Interpretation 

11 8 73% 4 3 0 8 650% $**,*** 75%27% 3 38%
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0715020101 Civil Engineering Technology 

2  0  0%  0  ***% $**,*** 0 ***% 1 50% 0 1 1 100% 
0715059901 Environmental Science Technology 

2  0  0%  0 ***% $**,*** 0 ***% 2 100% 0 2 2 100% 
0722010300 Paralegal (legal Assisting) 

70 47 67% 37 79% $8,125 25 53% 26 37% 0 54 43 80% 
0743010300 Criminal Justice Technology 

123 92 75% 80 87% $11,093 54 59% 55 45% 3 107 90 84% 
0743020100 Fire Science Technology 

28 25 89% 24 96% $16,243 23 92% 12 43% 0 25 24 96% 
0744040102 Emergency Administration and Management 

12 6 50% 6 100% $**,*** 2 33% 4 33% 0 9 6 67% 
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Totals: 2,266 1,562 69% 1,302 83% $ 10,429 989 63% 687 30% 100 1,766 1,474 83% 
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